
RESOLlJTTDN NO. 199.L.2Li
~.-(

RESOLUT ION AUTHOR IZINd BUDGET AHENDHEN'TS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL
PURPOSE FUND FOR TIlE FIS.CAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 3D, 1991.~

'. WHREAS , certain eve'nts have occurred requiring adj U8 tments in the I.
1-990-91 General Purpose \;'undBudget, ., ~:

- - I i
c.'unm.l.~sl.D!I:e.rs
on this the

NOW, THEREFORE. BE I T RESOLVED b'j the. E.::=..':::c. Q.: C::J:..r•.••..j
of weaKley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session
~ day of April ,~ ; that:

I
I 'SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as follows:

Account
Number Account Approved

l3ud~
Budget
Amendment

Amended
Bud$~

Estimated Expenditues

72100-449 Textbooks $107,200.00
73 700-336 Repair of Equipment 860.00

$500.00

(500.00)

$107,700.00

360.00

·':-·!.'I,·:t;(

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutlons of
the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley county, Tennessee,
Which are in Conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

i'
SECTION 3. BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED, that this resolution take

effect from and after..its passage, the public welfare r.equir-
ing···1.t";"-This....resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO TIlERULES OF TilE COHHISSION, TillS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY TilE FOLLOWING HEMBERS OF TilE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COMHISSIONERS:

, .

.' ')

((~£(L~
'-..--'

7
~~/

,j : .

Hot ion made by Commi ss Lo ne r Earl Wright~
going ammendment be approved. Seconded
Jerry Carpenter. • Upon be ing pu t to a
motion carried

that the for.e-
by Commissioner _
roll call vote,

. J . \
.\
I
I,
I

l' ATTESTED TO:, APPIWVED:

I
'. ,

County Executive'

I

Clerk K~

/f'


